PCIX I/O System Clock Generator with EMI Control Features
C9531
Rev 1.0, November 24, 2006 Page 1 of 9
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• Dedicated clock buffer power pins for reduced noise,
crosstalk and jitter
• Input clock frequency of 25 MHz to 33 MHz

CLK 30
REF 20
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
IMIC9531CY 28-Pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
IMIC9531CYT 28-Pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
IMIC9531CT 28-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
IMIC9531CTT 28-Pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead Free
CYI9531OXC 28-Pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CYI9531OXCT 28-Pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CYI9531ZXC 28-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C